1	L.D. 114
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	127TH LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "" " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 47, L.D. 114, "Resolve, Authorizing the Bureau of General Services To Sell Certain Property to Kennebec County"
11 12	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the substitute title (page 1, lines 12 to 14 in amendment) and inserting the following:
13 14 15	'Resolve, Authorizing the Bureau of General Services To Offer Certain Property to Kennebec County for 3 Months Prior to Listing the Property with Private Real Estate Brokers'
16 17	Amend the amendment in section 3 in the first line (page 1, line 16 in amendment) by striking out the following: "6" and inserting the following: '3'
18 19	Amend the amendment in section 3 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 17 in amendment) by striking out the following: "6" and inserting the following: '3'
20 21 22	Amend the amendment in section 3 in the 5th line from the end (page 1, line 26 in amendment) by striking out the following: "6-month" and inserting the following: '3-month'
23 24 25	Amend the amendment in section 3 in the 4th line from the end (page 1, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: "6-month" and inserting the following: '3-month'
26 27	Amend the amendment in section 4 in the 4th line (page 1, line 34 in amendment) by striking out the following: "6" and inserting the following: '3'
28 29 30	Amend the amendment in section 4 in the 6th line (page 1, line 36 in amendment) by striking out the following: "6-month" and inserting the following: '3-month'

Page 1 - 127LR1019(05)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT

1	SUMMARY
2 3 4	This amendment reduces from 6 months to 3 months the period of time that the Commissioner of Administrative and Financial Services must offer certain property to Kennebec County prior to listing the property with private real estate brokers.
5	SPONSORED BY:
6	(Representative MARTIN J)

7 **TOWN: Eagle Lake**

Page 2 - 127LR1019(05)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT